
 

 

 

 

 

Cwmfelin Primary School 
2025 - 2026 Academic Year Dates 

Event Date 

AUTUMN TERM 2025 

School closed  -  INSET day 1  Monday 1st September 

First day for pupils Tuesday 2nd September 

Bridgend Credit Union Savings club begins  Tuesday 9th September 

School closed  -  INSET day 2 Friday 12th September 

After school clubs begin for Junior pupils w/c Monday 15th September 

Nasal flu vaccine - Reception to Year 6 Monday 29th September 

Year 5 Manor Adventure deposit due Monday 29th September 

Individual school photographs with Colorfoto Thursday 9th October 

School closed  -  INSET day 3 Monday 20th October 

Parent consultation evenings Wednesday 22nd / Thursday 23rd Octo-

HALF TERM  -  Monday 27th October - 31st October 

First day for pupils Monday 3rd November 

Children in Need  Friday 14th November 

Early Years Christmas Concert (School hall) Tuesday 9th December 2pm 

Junior Carol Service (St Michael’s Church) Tuesday 9th December 6pm 

Year 1 & 2 Christmas Concert (Zion Chapel) Wednesday 10th December 2pm 

Christmas Jumper day Thursday 11th December 

Christmas dinner day Wednesday 17th December 

Pantomime trip (Maesteg Town Hall) - Years 1 to 6 Thursday 18th December 

End of Autumn Term Friday 19th December 



 

 

 

 

Event Date 

SPRING TERM 2026 

School closed  -  INSET day 4 Monday 5th January 

First day for pupils Tuesday 6th January 

Young Voices trip - Birmingham World Resort Centre Monday 12th January 

Safer Internet day Tuesday 10th February 

HALF TERM  -  Monday 16th - Friday 20th February 

St David’s Day Eisteddfod Monday 2nd March  

World Book Day Thursday 5th March  

Easter Bonnet parade Tuesday 24th March 2pm 

End of Spring term Friday 27th March 

EASTER HOLIDAYS - MONDAY 30TH MARCH - FRIDAY 10TH APRIL 

SUMMER TERM 2026 

First day for pupils Monday 13th April 

Intensive swimming  - Classes 3 & 4 Monday 20th April - Friday 24th April 

Parent consultation evenings Wednesday 22nd / Thursday 23rd April 

School closed - May Day Bank Holiday Monday 4th May 

Sports day - Early Years (am)  /  Years 1 - 6 (pm) *weather permitting Wednesday 20th May 

Sports day - reserve date 1 Thursday 21st May 

Sports day - reserve date 2 Friday 22nd May 

HALF TERM Monday 25th - Friday 29th May 

First day for pupils Monday 1st June 

Manor Adventure (Year 6 only) Wednesday 17th - Friday 19th June 

Class 6 transition days at Maesteg School w/c Monday  

Leavers assembly Thursday 9th July 

Last day of term Friday 17th July 

School Closed - INSET DAY   Monday 20th July 


